Section 3.01 of the Agreement is amended to read: 

The total payment for all services on a Time and Materials basis based on the rates as 

provided in Exhibit A and shall not exceed $102,231.42 (one hundred two thousand, two 

hundred thrity-one Dollars and 42 cents))$245,719.82 (two hundred forty-five thousand 

seven hundred nineteen dollars and eighty-two cents) payable on receipt of invoices on 

no less than a monthly basis. Additional change orders for costs above the stated contract 

price need to be pre-approved by PHHPA in writing prior to work being conducted. 

Invoices shall include a summary of work completed, and shall be payable on a monthly

[...]

totaling $23,525.00 for Ranger/Park Staff. This rate includes: payroll, benefits, vehicle usage, and 
overhead costs. The amount of Ranger/Park Staff weekly hours remains approximately 82 hours. 

3.That the contract amount for services for the term shall not exceed $494,022.00 (four hundred   
ninety-four thousand twenty-two dollars) in accordance with the attached budget (Exhibit A). 

4. This AGREEMENT amends #5 of the thirty second (32nd) amendment in italics, bold and 
strikethrough as follows: Invoices submitted will be in a format that meets known requirements of